
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2024 

Contract

Water Management Services

HEART ACADEMIES TRUST

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037353

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04883d  

Published 19 November 2024, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

HEART ACADEMIES TRUST

SUITE C EMERALD COURT

BEDFORD

MK417PZ

Contact

Zoe Court

Email

procurement@heartacademiestrust.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7741404863

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2024
mailto:procurement@heartacademiestrust.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.heartacademiestrust.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.heartacademiestrust.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Management Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HEART are looking to appoint a single Supplier who will demonstrate technical competency,
best value for money and to provide all requirements in relation to Water Management
Services, to HEART and other Customers. It is anticipated that these services will be
promoted and accessed by the Education Sector and to other small to medium sized public
sector organisations but for the avoidance of doubt, is open to any Public Sector Contracting
Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £190,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

65500000 - Meter reading service

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HEART are looking to appoint a single Supplier who will demonstrate technical competency,
best value for money and to provide all requirements in relation to Water Management
Services, to HEART and other Customers. It is anticipated that these services will be
promoted and accessed by the Education Sector and to other small to medium sized public
sector organisations but for the avoidance of doubt, is open to any Public Sector Contracting
Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024750

/Notice/024750-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wave Utilities

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

8522031

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £190,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Value Match Services Ltd

Chester

CH3 5UU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T14:57:00+0100
	TCPDF




